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Password protected parent portal with access to student and 
parent resources (medical forms, grades, cafeteria menus, 
handbooks, athletic registrations, etc.)

LAPTOPS

Guerin Catholic High School is a 1:1 laptop school, and 
below are the guidelines to use when purchasing your 
Apple laptop.

WHERE  Apple Laptops can be purchased at:
l	 The Apple Store  

(Keystone at the Crossing Mall, Indianapolis)
l	 The Apple Online Store (www.apple.com)
l	 Any authorized Apple retailer (i.e. Best Buy)

WHAT Acceptable Apple products for Guerin Catholic 
students:
l	 MacBook Pro, MacBook Air (Model year 2018 or newer)

MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS
l	 Screen: 12” or 13”
l	 Hard Drive: 128 GB SSD
l	 RAM: 8 GB
l	 Must be able to run macOS Mojave (10.14) or higher

ADDITIONAL RECOMMENDATIONS
l	 Apple Care 3 Year Extended Warranty
l	 Protective Case/Cover
l	 Extra Charger 
Please write student’s name on charger in permanent  
marker. Keep one at home and one in student’s  
backpack or locker.

ADDITIONAL NOTES  
l	 Guerin Catholic High School will install and license  

any additional software needed for specific classes  
and/or testing purposes

l	 Students participating in summer school should plan  
to bring their computers on the first day of summer 
school and the software will be loaded at that time.

l	 All other 9th grade and transfer students and parents 
should plan on attending a Technology Orientation 
Session in the summer.

l	 Please feel free to let your child use the computer at 
your discretion. Guerin Catholic IT does not need to set 
up the computer.

QUESTIONS?  
Please contact Mr. Mark Phillips,  
Director of Technology, at (317) 582-0120 x350,  
or mphillips@guerincatholic.org.

FAMILY HANDBOOK
    The student handbook is posted on GC Gateway 
under Resources, and contains a comprehensive 
detailing of school rules and regulations.

CHECKING GRADES—CANVAS

  Canvas is our learning management system  
where teachers post assignments, grades and 
announcements.  Canvas is accessible through  
   GC Gateway or GuerinCatholic.org.

LUNCH

  Myschoolbucks.com—Account creation  
information and login is posted on GC Gateway.   
    Accounts may be created in Summer 2020.

TEXTBOOKS
    Each family is responsible for purchasing their 
student’s textbooks. Textbook lists are available on 
GC Gateway under Resources. 

SERVICE HOURS
   Students are required to perform 30 hours of 
service per year, and use the MobileServe app 
to track their hours. Please visit the Service tab 
on our website, under Faith & Service, or contact 
Lauren LaCoy in Campus Ministry with questions  
    at llacoy@guerincatholic.org. 

UNIFORMS
   All Guerin Catholic uniforms, including Mass Day 
and Kinesiology (PE) uniforms, must be purchased 
through Lands End. 

www.landsend.com/uniforms  
Preferred School Code 900150715

GUERIN CATHOLIC FINE ARTS ALLIANCE
    Check out the most recent GCFAA calendar and 
newsletter on the school’s website under Fine Arts.

GOLDEN EAGLE ATHLETICS
    Access schedules, photos and more at  
https://sports.guerincatholic.org.



ACADEMICS
Mrs. Christine Williams  
Asst. Principal and  
Director of Academics 
cwilliams@guerincatholic.org  
317.582.0120 x 239

PRESIDENT  
Dr. John Atha
jatha@guerincatholic.org  
317.582.0120 x 302

ADVANCEMENT
Mrs. Lori Norris 
Vice President of  
Advancement
lnorris@guerincatholic.org 
317.582.0120 x 216

CAMPUS MINISTRY
Father John Nguyen 
Chaplain
frjohn@guerincatholic.org 
317.582.0120 x 228

NURSES OFFICE
Mrs. Hanna (Gelov)  
Wroblewski ’13 
School Nurse
nurse@guerincatholic.org
317.582.0120 x 111

PRINCIPAL
Mr. James McNeany 
jmcneany@guerincatholic.org 
317.582.0120 x 225

ATHLETICS
Mr. Ryan Davis 
Director of Athletics
rdavis@guerincatholic.org  
317.582.0120 x 210

CAMPUS MINISTRY
Sister Josemaria Pence 
Theology Dept. Chair
srjosemaria@guerincatholic.org 
317.582.0120 x 351

TECHNOLOGY
Mr. Mark Phillips 
Director of Technology
mphillips@guerincatholic.org  
317.582.0120 x 350

TUITION &  
ASSISTANCE
Mr. Andy Cowen
Tuition and Financial  
Aid Specialist
acowen@guerincatholic.org  
317.582.0120 x 207

COMMUNICATIONS
Mrs. Colleen Ward 
Director of Marketing
cward@guerincatholic.org 
317.582.0120 x 230

FINE ARTS
Mrs. Marcia Murphy 
Director of Fine Arts
mmurphy@guerincatholic.org  
317.582.0120 x 230

GUIDANCE
Mrs. Amy Klink 
Director of Guidance
aklink@guerincatholic.org  
317.582.0120 x 271

ADMISSIONS/ 
ONBOARDING 
Mrs. Kelli Wilson
Director of Admissions
kwilson@guerincatholic.org 
317.582.0120 x 279

CAMPUS MINISTRY
Ms. Lauren LaCoy 
Campus Minister/ 
Theology Faculty
llacoy@guerincatholic.org  
317.582.0120 x 355

GUERIN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

GETTING TO KNOW YOU

 WEEKLY GC UPDATES
 A weekly E-Newsletter is sent every Friday at 4 pm. 
Contact Colleen Ward, Director of Marketing, at 
cward@guerincatholic.org if you are not receiving 
the weekly email and other important school news.

guerincatholic
@guerincatholic
@GCministrylife
@GCHS_athletics

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA


